## SENGAMALA THAYAAR EDUCATIONAL TRUST WOMEN'S COLLEGE

(Affiliated to Bharathidasan University, Tiruchirappalli)



Sundarakkottai, Mannargudi - 614 016, Tiruvarur(Dt), Tamil Nadu, India.



# STET ALUMNI ASSOCIATION

(Regn.No.6/2015)
Email: <a href="mailto:stetalumniassociation@gmail.com">stetalumniassociation@gmail.com</a>

## **Chief Officio Patron**

Dr.V.Dhivaharan Managing Trustee STET Women's College

#### Director

Ms. G.K.Gomathi Asst. Professor STET Women's College Mannargudi

## **President**

Dr.S.Rukmani Asst. Professor STET Women's College Mannargudi

## **Vice President**

Dr.G.Vijayalakshmi Asst .Professor STET Women's College Mannargudi

# **Secretary**

Dr.V.Alamelu Mangayarkarasi Asst. Professor STET Women's College Mannargudi

## **Joint Secretary**

Dr.S.Geetha Asst .Professor STET Women's College Mannargudi

# **Treasurer**

Dr. R.Mangalanayaki Asst. Professor STET Women's College Mannargudi

# ALUMNI REPORT

# 2019-2020

The Alumni of STET continues to grow, achieve, thrive and succeed. Over the last 25 years, the Alumnae and the college have formed a closer partnership. The Alumni Association help the students and support through the scholarship for the poor creamy layer student and awarding endowment for higher scorer in English Proficiency. We support the College through Alumnae as faculty members, and Convocation Announcement in Newspaper.

So far, 81 members of our STET Alumni are working in various departments of STET group of Institutions. A large number of alumni occupying eminent positions in various fields. Our Alumnae Dr.S.Malathi, Assistant Professor, Swami Dayananda College of Arts & Science, Manjakudi acted as resources person and gave a special lecture on "Network Security" on 29.07.2019. Alumni Association provides the opportunity to the alumni to meet and provide them a chance to share their experiences.

**Director**STET Alumni Association



# SENGAMALA THAYAAR EDUCATIONAL TRUST WOMEN'S **COLLEGE**

(Affiliated to Bharathidasan University, Tiruchirappalli) (Accredited with 'A' Grade by NAAC)

Sundarakkottai, Mannargudi – 614 016, Tiruvarur(Dt), Tamil Nadu, India.

# STET ALUMNI ASSOCIATION

(Regn.No.6/2015)

Email: stetalumniassociation@gmail.com

## **Chief Officio Patron**

Dr.V.Dhivaharan Managing Trustee STET Women's College

#### **Director**

Ms. G.K.Gomathi Asst. Professor STET Women's College Mannargudi

#### **President**

Dr.S.Rukmani Asst. Professor STET Women's College Mannargudi **Vice President** 

Dr.G.Vijayalakshmi Asst .Professor STET Women's College Mannargudi

## **Secretary**

Dr.V.Alamelu Mangayarkarasi Asst. Professor STET Women's College Mannargudi

## **Joint Secretary**

Dr.S.Geetha Asst .Professor STET Women's College Mannargudi

## **Treasurer**

Dr. R.Mangalanayaki Asst. Professor STET Women's College Mannargudi

The following students received the scholarship for the academic year 2019-2020.

- II B.B.A. 'B' 1. A.Nandhini 2. M.Shanmugapriya - II B.A.Economics

- II B.Sc., Computer Science 'A' 3. S.Abinaya

4. S.Deepika - II B.Sc., Microbiology 5. P.Sneka - II B.Sc., Mathematics 'B'

6. S.Arunpriya - II B.C.A.

The endowment for highest scorer in Part II English in the University Examination is awarded to M.Maheswari of B.B.A. department(2016-2019).

Thanking You, With Regards

# Director

STET Alumni Association